

X  
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 4702/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 12/12/2011 in WPST No.246/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF W.B. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE  
REPORT)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall  
remain stayed.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, learned counsel, accepts notice on  
behalf of respondent No.2.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.10197 of 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|  
|