

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10197/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2011 in WPST No.246/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NETAI GHOSH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

DEBABRATA KUNDU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13406 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Raju Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up for final disposal on 7th January, 2014 (non miscellaneous day).

In the meantime, service be completed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master