

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10197/2012

NETAI GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13406/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Counsel for parties

Mr. G. S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that these matters have been fixed on a non-miscellaneous day and requested to take up the same on a non-miscellaneous day.

Accordingly, the matters are adjourned with a direction to list the same on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of February, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master