

ITEM NO.816

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10197/2012

NETAI GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

(The matter is shown in the cause-list for 01.04.2016)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.03.11  
10:46:53 IST  
Reason: