

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10197/2012

NETAI GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBABRATA KUNDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13406/2013

Date : 08/09/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singhania,Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the scheduled list of 20.9.2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]

AR-cum-PS

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)

[RAJINDER KAUR]

COURT MASTER